

POCSO-07 of 23

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 17:

dt. 07.07.25

Today the date is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

Sole accused person Sohel Rana is present by filing hazira. As per submission of Ld. P.P, case is adjourned.

To 20.08.25 for appearance and framing of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge